
عشا

ت

جماع

عشا

آغاز

مغرب/افطار

ت

جماع

عصر

ت

جماع

عصر

آغاز

ت

ظہرجماع

ہ
ع

نماز  جُم

ظہر

آغاز

طلوع 

آفتاب

فجر

ت

 جماع

فجر

آغاز

اختتام 

سحری

صوم اریخ

ت

ت

Isha

Jam'at

Isha

Start

Time

Iftaar/ 

Maghrib

Jam'at

Asar

Jam'at

Asar

Start

Time

Zuhr &

Jum'a

Jam'at

Zuhr

Start

Time

Sunrise Fajr

Jam'at

Fajr

Start

Time

Sehri

End

Time

Saum Date

08:00 07:31 06:11 05:00 04:10 01:15 12:27  06:31  05:45 05:15 05:10 1 12-Mar Tue منگل

" 07:33 06:13 " 04:12 01:15 12:27  06:28  " 05:12 05:07 2 13-Mar Wed دھ
ہ
بع

" 07:35 06:15 " 04:13 01:15 12:26  06:26  " 05:10 05:05 3 14-Mar Thu جمعرات

08:15 07:36 06:16 05:00 04:15

First 

12:45pm

Second 

01:30pm

12:26  06:24  05:30 05:07 05:02 4 15-Mar Fri ہ المبارک

ت

عت
م
ہ

جع

" 07:38 06:18 " 04:16 01:15 12:26  06:21  " 05:05 05:00 5 16-Mar Sat ہفتہ

" 07:40 06:20 " 04:18 01:15 12:25  06:19  " 05:02 04:57 6 17-Mar Sun ر اتوا

" 07:42 06:22 " 04:19 01:15 12:25  06:16  " 05:00 04:55 7 18-Mar Mon پیر

" 07:44 06:24 " 04:21 01:15 12:25  06:14  " 04:57 04:52 8 19-Mar Tue منگل

" 07:46 06:26 " 04:22 01:15 12:25  06:11  " 04:54 04:49 9 20-Mar Wed دھ
ہ
بع

" 07:48 06:28 " 04:22 01:15 12:25  06:09  " 04:52 04:47 10 21-Mar Thu جمعرات

08:30 07:49 06:29 05:00 04:25

First 

12:45pm

Second 

01:30pm

12:24  06:07  05:15 04:49 04:44 11 22-Mar Fri ہ المبارک

ت

عت
م
ہ

جع

" 07:51 06:31 " 04:27 01:15 12:24  06:04  " 04:47 04:42 12 23-Mar Sat ہفتہ

" 07:53 06:33 " 04:28 01:15 12:23  06:02  " 04:44 04:39 13 24-Mar Sun ر اتوا

" 07:55 06:35 " 04:30 01:15 12:23 05:59 " 04:41 04:36 14 25-Mar Mon پیر

" 07:57 06:37 " 04:31 01:15 12:23 05:57 " 04:39 04:34 15 26-Mar Tue منگل

" 07:59 06:39 " 04:32 01:15 12:23 05:54 " 04:36 04:31 16 27-Mar Wed دھ
ہ
بع

" 08:00 06:40 " 04:34 01:15 12:23 05:52 " 04:34 04:29 17 28-Mar Thu جمعرات

08:30 08:02 06:42 05:15 04:35

First 

12:45pm

Second 

01:30pm

12:23 05:50 05:00 04:31 04:26 18 29-Mar Fri ہ المبارک

ت

عت
م
ہ

جع

" 08:04 06:44 " 04:37 02:00 12:23 05:47 " 04:28 04:23 19 30-Mar Sat ہفتہ

09:45 09:06 07:46 06:15 05:37 02:00 01:22 06:45 06:00 05:25 05:20 20 31-Mar Sun ر اتوا

" 09:08 07:48 " 05:38 02:00 01:21 06:42 " 05:23 05:18 21 01-Apr Mon پیر

" 09:10 07:50 " 05:41 02:00 01:21 06:40 " 05:20 05:15 22 02-Apr Tue منگل

" 09:11 07:51 " 05:42 02:00 01:20 06:37 " 05:17 05:12 23 03-Apr Wed دھ
ہ
بع

" 09:13 07:53 " 05:43 02:00 01:20 06:35 " 05:15 05:10 24 04-Apr Thu جمعرات

09:45 09:15 07:55 06:15 05:45

First 

1:30pm

Second 

02:15pm

01:20 06:33 05:30 05:12 05:07 25 05-Apr Fri ہ المبارک

ت

عت
م
ہ

جع

" 09:17 07:57 " 05:46 02:00 01:19 06:30 " 05:09 05:04 26 06-Apr Sat ہفتہ

" 09:19 07:59 " 05:47 02:00 01:19 06:28 " 05:06 05:01 27 07-Apr Sun ر اتوا

" 09:21 08:01 " 05:47 02:00 01:19 06:25 " 05:04 04:59 28 08-Apr Mon پیر

" 09:22 08:02 " 05:50 02:00 01:19 06:23 " 05:01 04:56 29 09-Apr Tue منگل

" 09:24 08:04 " 05:51 02:00 01:18 06:21 " 04:58 04:53 30 10-Apr Wed دھ
ہ
بع

Please note that the Hijri dates are approximate and dependent upon the sighting of the moon. Please note that clocks will move forward by one hour as the British Summer

Noor ul Islam Mosque
2-4 Yarwood Street, Bury BL9 7AU

Tel: 0161 705 2891 www.noorulislam.org

ز

 

اب

 

اش

ک

زی لن ور الاسلام، بع
ہ

ک

زی جامع مسجد شریف ن

ک

ووة مرک
صل
ل

اوقات صوم وا

Ramad'an 2024 (Mar/Apr) (اپریل/مارچ)  ء     ۲۰۲۴رمضان المبارک          

ات ام

Day


